relevant provision of the Laws. 

Subsequently, the Food Safety Officer filed a complaint before 

the Additional District Magistrate, Varanasi, alleging violation 

of the provisions of the Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006. 

Pursuant thereto, a penalty of Rs. 2,15,000/- (Rupees Two 

Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Only) has been imposed upon 

Subsidiary Company of the Company. 

The financial impact of the 

aforesaid order is to the extent 

of the penalty imposed. There 

is no material impact on 

operations or other activities of 

the Company due to the said

[...]

Manufactured product, the 

Subsequently, the Food Safety Officer filed a complaint before 

the Additional District Magistrate, Varanasi, alleging violation 

of the provisions of the Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006. 

Pursuant thereto, a penalty of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only) has been imposed upon 

the Subsidiary Company of the Company. 

penalty amount will be 

recovered from the concerned 

Manufacturer.  

The Subsidiary Company is 
reviewing the Order and 
evaluating next steps.